
Complete Summary for RICHARD L & JULIE A ROBERTS 
IRR - Person Id: 39496

3101 US HIGHWAY 24, HILL CITY, KS 67642
785-421-5535 robertss@ruraltel.net 

Date Submitted: 10-JAN-20
Reported by: Richard L and Julie A Roberts, robertss@ruraltel.net, 785-421-5535
Owner 

Comment: Not much water usage this year because of the excess rains. Did not use enough to fill the sr. water right #23434, and so we
used none on the jr. water right #45626. 

Part A: Points of Diversion Summary 

Total water used:   36,837,505 Gallons (113 AF) 

File
Number

Meter
Readings

Hours
&
Rate

Acres
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Depth
to

Water

Depth
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Comment

3321-00
3601'N
4738'W
27-6-22W
NW SW NW
CIN: 1 

Begin
Meter:
856.002
End
Meter:
912.43   

  120   
double

crop (17)
  

Center Pivot
with Drop
Nozzles   
Num End
Guns: 0   

Electricity
  N   

56.43 Acre
Feet 

(Metered)   
      

23434-00
4008'N
1589'W
28-6-22W
SE NE NE
CIN: 3 

Begin
Meter:
629.993
End
Meter:
650.715   

  120   corn (2)   

Center Pivot
with Drop
Nozzles   
Num End
Guns: 0   

Electricity
  N   

20.72 Acre
Feet 

(Metered)   
      

Page 1 of 2 

Online Water Use Report 2019 

david.engelhaupt
09-2636



File
Number

Meter
Readings

Hours
&
Rate

Acres
Irrigated Crop Type

System
Type
Energy Chem Quantity

Depth
to

Water

Depth
of
Well

Date
Well
Meas.

Comment

30377-00
1440'N
3820'W
22-6-22W
SW NE SW
CIN: 1 

Begin
Meter:
798.5478
End
Meter:
834.4439
  

  120   soybeans
(4)   

Center Pivot
with Drop
Nozzles   
Num End
Guns: 0   

Electricity
  N   

35.90 Acre
Feet 

(Metered)
  

      

45626-00
4008'N
1589'W
28-6-22W
SE NE NE
CIN: 3 

                        Reported
under  A
23434 00 
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